
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

Ref: MM/ALB/FD09/021                  Date: 19.12.2016 
 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

ADDENDUM No.01_ Dated 19.12.2016 
 

To 
 

Tender No. SDG2991P17/09 
 

This Addendum No.01 dated 19.12.2016 to Tender No. SDG2991P17/09 
for supply of 15 nos. rotary substitutes is issued to correct the material 
specification as under:  
 

Sl.No. Tender 
Requirements Amended Requirements 

Item No 10 
(sl no. 7,8 
& 9) 

Overall length: 36 
inch 

The overall length of all Type B, 
Crossover Subs as specified under 
serial numbers 7, 8 and 9 should be 
48 inches (1219.20 mm) instead of 36 
inches (914.40 mm) 

 
All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid Document remain unaltered. 

 
 

sd/- 
Amrit Loushon Bora 

Sr. Purchase Officer(FD) 
For Dy. GM Materials 

For Resident Chief Executive 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


